SST
15
Produktgruppe
15.30
Order example:
B3000-01GH
*1 at 8 bar supply pressure, 6 bar outlet pressure and 1 bar pressure
B3000-02/-03
accessory: gauge
 40 155 285  0.03 200  5  G1⁄8  0.8 …  8  B3000-01GH 520,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-01GDH 520,00
      280  50    0.8 …  8  B3000-01H 513,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-01DH 513,00
 40 155 285  0.03 200  5  G¼    0.8 …  8  B3000-A2GH 520,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-A2GDH 520,00
      280  50    0.8 …  8  B3000-A2H 513,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-A2DH 513,00
 64 246 2124  0.14 600  5  G¼    0.8 …  8  B3000-02G 590,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-02GD 590,00
      800  50    0.8 …  8  B3000-02 583,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-02D 583,00
 64 246 2124  0.14 600  5  G3⁄8  0.8 …  8  B3000-03G 590,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-03GD 590,00
      800  50    0.8 …  8  B3000-03 583,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-03D 583,00
 79 255 2128  0.2 2 200  5  G½    0.8 …  8  B3000-04G 770,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-04GD 770,00
      3 000  50    0.8 …  8  B3000-04 763,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-04D 763,00
 137 304 2168  0.5 4 500  5  G1  0.8 …  8  B3000-08G 1.364,00
            1.5 … 15  B3000-08GD 1.364,00
      6 000  50 B3000-06 0.8 …  8  B3000-08 1.350,00
         for G¾    1.5 … 15      B3000-08D 1.350,00
 241 304 2168  0.5 4 500  5  G1½    0.8 …  8   B3000-1AG 1.364,00
            1.5 … 15   B3000-1AGD 1.364,00
      6 000  50 B3000-10  0.8 …  8   B3000-1A 1.350,00
         for G1¼    1.5 … 15   B3000-1AD 1.350,00
 171 482 2213  1.0 15 500  5  G1½    0.8 …  8   B3000-12G 2.990,00
            1.5 … 15   B3000-12GD 2.990,00
      20 000  50    0.8 …  8   B3000-12 2.940,00
            1.5 … 15   B3000-12D 2.940,00
 171 482 2213  1.0 15 500  5  G2  0.8 …  8   B3000-16G 2.990,00
            1.5 … 15   B3000-16GD 2.990,00
      20 000  50    0.8 …  8   B3000-16 2.940,00
            1.5 … 15   B3000-16D 2.940,00
 Filter pressure regulator B3000
 Dimensions Bowl Flow Filter Connection Pressure Order Preis
 A B C  capacity rate  element thread range number
 mm mm mm l l/min*1 μm  G bar  €
C
Description Filter pressure regulator with bowl without sight glass, completely made of stainless steel.
 Diaphragm-operated, from size G¾ on piston-operated.
Media compressed air, gases or liquids
Supply pressure max. 30 bar,                50 bar or 80 bar (with drain plug only)
Adjustment by adjusting screw, from B3000-12 on with T-handle, max. 50 bar for B3000-02 to -16,  optionally 80 bar
Relieving function relieving, optionally non-relieving
Gauge port G¼   on both sides of the body, G1⁄8 for B3000-01/-A2, one screw plug supplied
Filter element 50 μm and 5 μm, made of stainless steel       Bowl   stainless steel version without sight glass
Drain manual drain (max. 30 bar), screw plug for 50 bar and 80 bar version
 automatic drain  (max. 16 bar) for G¼   (02) up to G1
Temperature range -20 °C to 180 °C /   -4 °F to 176 °F for NBR/Buna-N, EPDM or FKM
 -20 °C to 130 °C /   -4 °F to 266 °F for high temperature version